
ORA DI PASSAGGIO
quota parz. perc. da perc.  media km / h

m km km km 46 44 42

PROVINCIA DI PADOVA

48 0.0 3.4 CITTADELLA 12:00 12:00 12:00

3.4 3.4 0.0

48 0.0 0.0 168.8 CITTADELLA # v.B.Vicenza 12:10 12:10 12:10

45 1.8 1.8 167.0 Fontaniva : sp.67 12:12 12:12 12:12

0.2 2.0 166.8 P.L. # sp.67 12:12 12:12 12:12

36 3.3 5.3 163.5 San Giorgio in Brenta : sp.67 12:16 12:17 12:17

27 13.5 18.8 150.0 Piazzola sul Brenta : v.d.Contarini 12:34 12:35 12:36

PROVINCIA DI VICENZA

23 6.3 25.1 143.7 Camisano Vicentino : sp.117 12:42 12:44 12:45

31 5.1 30.2 138.6 Grumolo delle Abbadesse : sp.26 12:49 12:51 12:53

26 6.5 36.7 132.1 Longare ; sp.247 12:57 13:00 13:02
30 5.4 42.1 126.7 Santa Croce Bigolina # v.le R.Berica 13:04 13:07 13:10
34 4.5 46.6 122.2 Vicenza : C.so A.Palladio 13:10 13:13 13:16

123 3.0 49.6 119.2 Santuario della Madonna di Monte Berico # sp.19 13:14 13:17 13:20

134 4.8 54.4 114.4 Arcugnago # sp.19 13:20 13:24 13:27

368 7.6 62.0 106.8 Bv. San Gottardo ; sp.19 13:30 13:34 13:38

414 4.5 66.5 102.3 San Giovanni in Monte : sp.107 13:36 13:40 13:45

39 5.7 72.2 96.6 Nanto # sp.107 13:44 13:48 13:53

PROVINCIA DI PADOVA
17 7.8 80.0 88.8 Bastia : v.Loredan 13:54 13:59 14:04

152 4.9 84.9 83.9 Rovolon # sp.38dir 14:00 14:05 14:11
216 4.1 89.0 79.8 Bv. Fiorine : v.C.Teolo 14:06 14:11 14:17
163 0.9 89.9 78.9 Teolo ; sp.89 14:07 14:12 14:18

30 3.6 93.5 75.3 Zovon # sp.89 14:11 14:17 14:23
20 2.3 95.8 73.0 Vo' ; v. Vo' di Sotto 14:14 14:20 14:26
19 8.0 103.8 65.0 Carbonara ; sp.38 14:25 14:31 14:38

152 2.3 106.1 62.7 Rovolon ; sp.38dir 14:28 14:34 14:41
216 4.1 110.2 58.6 Bv. Fiorine : v.C.Teolo 14:33 14:40 14:47
163 1.0 111.2 57.6 Teolo ; sp.89 14:35 14:41 14:48

30 3.6 114.8 54.0 Zovon # sp.89 14:39 14:46 14:54
20 2.3 117.1 51.7 Vo' : v. Vo' di Sotto 14:42 14:49 14:57
19 7.9 125.0 43.8 Carbonara ; sp.38 14:53 15:00 15:08

152 2.4 127.4 41.4 Rovolon ; sp.38dir 14:56 15:03 15:12
216 4.1 131.5 37.3 Bv. Fiorine : v.C.Teolo 15:01 15:09 15:17
163 0.9 132.4 36.4 Teolo : sp.43 15:02 15:10 15:19

254 3.1 135.5 33.3 Castelnuovo # sp.43 15:06 15:14 15:23

352 4.1 139.6 29.2 Il Roccolo # v.Roccolo 15:12 15:20 15:29
269 1.6 141.2 27.6 Passo Rovello : sp.99 15:14 15:22 15:31

24 4.1 145.3 23.5 Galzignano Terme # sp.25 15:19 15:28 15:37

14 3.7 149.0 19.8 Torreglia # sp.25 15:24 15:33 15:42

13 4.1 153.1 15.7 La Croce ; sp.60 15:29 15:38 15:48

14 4.8 157.9 10.9 Abano Terme # v. I Maggio 15:35 15:45 15:55

13 4.9 162.8 6.0 Mandria # sp.2 15:42 15:52 16:02

15 6.0 168.8 0.0 PADOVA # Prato della Valle 15:50 16:00 16:11

GIRO DEL VENETO 2021

Gara in Linea - Cittadella - Padova
km 168.8

DISTANZE
LOCALITA'

Piazza Duomo - via Roma - Riva del Pasubio - Riva IV Novembre - Riva dell'Ospedale - Riva del 

Grappa - Riva del Pasubio - via Borgo Vicenza



Località Dir Note/Vie

PROVINCIA DI PADOVA

Comune di Cittadella

CITTADELLA # Partenza

# Piazza Duomo

# via Roma (contromano)

: Riva del Pasubio

# Riva IV Novembre

# Riva dell'Ospedale

# Riva del Grappa

# Riva del Pasubio

; via Borgo Vicenza

# via Borgo Vicenza

CITTADELLA # km 0

# via Borgo Vicenza

Comune di Fontaniva

# via Guglielmo Marconi

Fontaniva : rotatoria Piazza del Sagrato

# sp.67 via Dante

P.L. # sp.67 Passaggio a Livello

# sp.67 via Dante

# sp.67 via Barina

# sp.67 via Sant'Antonio

# sp.67 viale della Rinascenza

San Giorgio in Brenta : sp.67 viale del Borromeo

# sp.67 viale del Borromeo

; via Campanello

# via Campanello

Comune di San Giorgio in Bosco

# via Bocchiero

; sp.27 via VII Pontieri

Comune di Piazzola sul Brenta

# sp.27

# sp.27 sul confine comunale di Grantorto

# sp.27 via Carturo

Comune di Grantorto

# sp.27

: via Solferino

Comune di Piazzola sul Brenta

# via Grantorto

: sp.94 via Andrea Mantegna

# sp.94 via Andrea Mantegna

# sp.94 via Presina

: via Cavour

; via Giuseppe Garibaldi

: via Dante

# via Venti Settembre

: viale Luigi Camerini

; viale Rolando da Piazzola

; via del Dei Dante

; viale Silvestro Camerini

Piazzola sul Brenta : via dei Contarini

# via Cavalieri di Vittorio Veneto

; sp.75 via Corsica

: sp.10 via Dante

# sp.10 via Dante

PROVINCIA DI VICENZA

Comune di Camisano Vicentino

# sp.24 via Piazzola

# sp.24 via Torrossa

Camisano Vicentino : sp.117 via Alpini

# sp.117 via Alpini

# sp.117 via Vicenza

Comune di Grumolo delle Abbadesse

# sp.117 via Camisana

Grumolo delle Abbadesse : sp.26 via Roma

# sp.26 via Roma



Località Dir Note/Vie

# sr.11 via Nazionale

; via Settimo

Comune di Longare

# via Settimo

; sp.20 via Secula

# sp.20 via Municipio

Longare ; sp.247

# sp.247 via Roma

# sp.247 via Colderuga

# sp.247 via Debba

Comune di Vicenza

# sp.247 viale Riviera Berica

Santa Croce Bigolina # sp.247 viale Riviera Berica

# sp.247 viale Riviera Berica

# Borgo Berga

; viale Margherita

# Ponte dei Marmi

# viale Margherita

: viale Antonio Giuriolo

# viale Antonio Giuriolo

; Piazza Giacomo Matteotti

Vicenza : Corso Andrea Palladio (contromano)

# Corso Andrea Palladio

# Corso Andrea Palladio (contromano)

# Piazzale Alcide De Gasperi

: viale Roma

: Piazzale della Stazione

# viale Venezia

; sp.19 viale Dieci Giugno

Santuario della Madonna di Monte Berico # sp.19 viale Dieci Giugno

# sp.19 viale Risorgimento Nazionale

; sp.19 viale Dante Alighieri

# sp.19 viale Dante Alighieri

# sp.19 viale Dieci Giugno

Comune di Arcugnago

# sp.19 via Roma

# sp.19 via Umberto I

Arcugnago # sp.19 via Umberto I

# sp.19 via Umberto I

# sp.19 via Santa Giustina

# sp.19 via Spianzana

# sp.19 via Manasse

# sp.19 via San Bernardino

# sp.19 via Righi

Comune di Zovencedo

# sp.19 via Fontana

Bivio San Gottardo : sp.19 via Santiella

# sp.19 via Priare

# sp.19 sul confine comunale di Arcugnago

Comune di Arcugnago

: sp.19 sul confine comunale di Barbarano Mossano

Comune di Barbarano Mossano

# via Mazzanta

# sul confine comunale di Arcugnago

# via Mazzanta

: via Mazzanta

# via Mazzanta

# via Donelli

# via Mantovan

Bivio per San Giovanni Monte : sp.107 via Palma

; sp.107 via Bonati

# sp.107 via Bonati

Comune di Nanto

# sp.107 via Brazzolaro

# sp.107 via Pontaron

# sp.107 via Chiesa Vecchia



Località Dir Note/Vie

Nanto ; sp.107 via Madonnetta

# sp.107 via Madonnetta

# sp.107 via Cà Nova

# sp.15 via Roma

# sp.15 via Maralta

# sp.15 via San Salvatore

# sp.15 via Chiesa

# sp.15 via Stona

# sp.15 via Basse

PROVINCIA DI PADOVA

Comune di Rovolon

# sp.38dir via Ca' Marchesa

Bastia : via Loredan

: sp.38 via Pozzetto

; via Monte Croce

# via Monte Croce

# via Spinazzola

# sp.38dir via Spinazzola

INGRESSO CIRCUITO n. 2 giri

Rovolon # sp.38dir via Spinazzola

# sp.38dir via San Giorgio

# sp.77 via San Giorgio

# sp.77 via Belvedere

Comune di Teolo

# sp.77 via Gazzo

; via Bettone

# via Bettone

Bivio Fiorine : via Chiesa Teolo

# via Chiesa Teolo

Teolo ; sp.89 via Molare

# sp.89 via Molare

Comune di Vo'

# sp.89 via Calti

Zovon : sp.89 via 4 Novembre

# sp.89 via 4 Novembre

# sp.89 via Guglielmo Marconi

Vo' ; via Vo' di Sotto

# via Vo' di Sotto

; via Vo' di Sotto

# via Nina

; via Mattiette

# via Mattiette

: sp.38 via Bagnara Bassa

# sp.38 via Bagnara Bassa

Comune di Rovolon

# sp.38 via Giuseppe Verdi

Carbonara ; sp.38 via San Giovanni Battista

# via Palazzina

Rovolon ; sp.38dir via Spinazzola

USCITA CIRCUITO AL TERZO PASSAGGIO

# sp.38dir via San Giorgio

# sp.77 via San Giorgio

# sp.77 via Belvedere

Comune di Teolo

# sp.77 via Gazzo

; via Bettone

# via Bettone

Bivio Fiorine : via Chiesa Teolo

# via Chiesa Teolo

Teolo ; sp.89 via Molare

: sp.43 via Guglielmo Marconi

# sp.43 via Guglielmo Marconi

# sp.43 via Castelnuovo

Castelnuovo # sp.43 via Castelnuovo

# sp.43 via Siesa

# sp.43 via Cicogna Pirio



Località Dir Note/Vie

Comune di Torreglia

# sp.43 via Abate Barbieri

; via Roccolo

# via Roccolo

Il Roccolo # via Roccolo

Comune di Galzignano Terme

# via Roccolo

Passo Rovello : sp.99 via Rinascita

# sp.99 via Rinascita

# sp.99 via Cengolina

Galzignano Terme # sp.25 via Siesa

# sp.25 via L.Benedetti

# sp.25 via Siesa

Comune di Torreglia

# sp.25 via Castelletto

Torreglia # sp.25 rotatoria - sp.43

# sp.43 via San Daniele

: sp.25 via Tramonte

Comune di Teolo

# sp.25 via Tramonte

: sp.25 via delle Terme

La Croce ; sp.60 via 4 Novembre

Comune di Abano Terme

# sp.60 via Appia Monterosso

# via Appia Monterosso

; viale Giuseppe Mazzini

# via Valerio Flacco

Abano Terme : via Primo Maggio

# via Primo Maggio

; via San Pio X

: sp.2 via Romana

; sp.2dir via Giuseppe Giusti

# sp.2dir via Giuseppe Giusti

Comune di Padova

# sp.2 cavalcavia Aponense

# sp.2 via Romana Aponense

Mandria # sp.2 via Romana Aponense

# via Armistizio

; via Vittorio Veneto

# via Vittorio Veneto

: via Adriatica

# ponte Scaricatore

: ponte del Sostegno

; via Goito

# via Goito

; via Pasquale Paoli

# via Alberto Cavalletto

PADOVA # Prato della Valle


